

HPSEB and others vs. Malhotra Stone Crusher

RSA No. 193 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present:

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate vice Ms. Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 20521 of 2025

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record, if in order.

List after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

13th November, 2025
Tarun