

**HPSEB and others vs Malhotra Stone Crusher
RSA No.193 of 2025**

09.12.2025 Present: Ms Sugandh Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Kunal Thakur Advocate vice Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP NO.20521 of 2025

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

December 9, 2025
(meera)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**