

HPSEB and others vs. Malhotra Stone Crusher

RSA No.193 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.20521 of 2025

Parties to ascertain as to whether the electricity meter in the case at hand has been restored. List on **02.01.2026**.

December 31, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**